
RESOLUTION 98- 150 

WHEREAS the County Transportation Fund has received a transfer from the 

General Fund for the allocation of insurance premiums. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1997/98 budget for the 

County Transportation Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 12th day of October, 1998 the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 
03000000-381010 

APPROPRIATION 
03402541-545000 
03403541-545000 
03420541-545000 
03491549-545000 

Transfer In-General Fund 

Insurance-Drainage 
Insurance-Grading 
Insurance-Engineering 
Insurance-Vehicle Maintenance 

ADOPTED this 12th day of October, 1998. 

ATTEST: 

$7,706 

$ 42 
$1,771 
$1,158 
$4,735 
$7,706 


