RESOLUTION 98-150

WHEREAS the County Transportation Fund has received a transfer from the General Fund for the allocation of insurance premiums.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1997/98 budget for the County Transportation Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 12th day of October, 1998 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE 03000000-381010	Transfer In-General Fund	\$7,706
APPROPRIATION		4
03402541-545000	Insurance-Drainage	\$ 42
03403541-545000	Insurance-Grading	\$1,771
03420541-545000	Insurance-Engineering	\$1,158
03491549-545000	Insurance-Vehicle Maintenance	<u>\$4,735</u>
		\$7,706

ADOPTED this 12th day of October, 1998.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN